
Register to vote 
Easy Read Guide

If you need any help to fill in this form 
please call the Election Office on 01481 

220130 or email elections@gov.gg

Guernsey’s Island Wide General Election is on 
18th June 2025.



This guide will help you to 
register onto the Electoral Roll

This means that you can vote in 
Guernsey’s 2025 General Election.

You must return your ‘Register to vote’ 
Form to the address provided on this guide 
by 30th April 2025. 

If you would like to vote by post, you can ask 
for a postal vote form. Phone the Election office 
on 01481 220130 or email elections@gov.gg. 

This is a new Electoral Roll which opened on 
1st December 2024. If you don’t know you are 
registered, contact the Election office. 

You must be at least 16 years 
old on 18th June 2025 to vote. 

The Electoral Roll is the list of all people 
who can vote in an Election. 

Sign up to vote

On

30
APRIL



You can register to vote 
by filling in a form

Register to Vote - Household Registration

The Household Registration Form was sent to your house in 
December 2024. If you need a form call 01481 220130 and ask 

for one to be sent to you.

Person Surname First Name(s) Date of Birth

1

Person Surname

1

2

3

4

5

Telephone number (optional)

Email address (optional)

Fill in the details for everyone 
who lives at the address and 
would like to vote

Put your telephone 
number here

Write your last 
name here

Write your first 
name(s) here

Write your date 
of birth here

The date of birth will 
not be included on 

the Electoral Roll

Put your email  
address here



The Declaration:
Read the Declaration 
and sign. This means the 
information you have 
given is correct

Place the completed form in an 
envelope and write the following 
address on the envelope:

Election 2025 Office 
States of Guernsey 
FREEPOST GU306 
Guernsey 
GY1 5SS

You do not need to put a stamp 
on the envelope.

Sign here

Put today’s date here

Declaration

To the best of my knowledge, the information 
I have provided is true and accurate. If I 
am completing this form on behalf of other 
household members, I confirm that I have their 
consent to do so.

Signature

Date

Tel 01481 220130 
Email elections@gov.gg 
www.election2025.gg


